Energy Benefits Received During FY25: $0

REAP Received During FY25:
CEP Received During FY25:

$0
$0

Background: Revenue and Assistance:

Employment:

New York City Administrative Code §22-823 Project Report Table

Build NYC Revenue Bonds (Table 2-10)

One hundred twenty-six (126) projects are included with a total investment amount of about $4.2 billion. The total City 
Costs net of recapture and penalties in FY25 were $9.6 million, in the form of tax-exempt bond interest savings and MRT 
exemptions. In FY25, these projects generated about $230.0 million in total revenues (before assistance).

[...]

Total Net Tax Revenue Generated $5,158 $133,861 $73,155 $207,016

Additional Assistance Data
Bond Issuances During FY25: $0
Energy Benefits Received During FY25: $0

REAP Received During FY25:
CEP Received During FY25:

$0
$0

Background: Revenue and Assistance:

Employment:

Industrial Incentive (Table 2-15)

One hundred eighty-six (186) projects are included with a total project amount of $4.8 billion. The total of City Costs net of 
recapture and penalties in FY25 was $41.6 million, mostly in the form of PILOT savings. In FY25, these projects generated 
about $499.6 million in total revenues (before assistance).